PAVED AREA= 7,704+869+12,479=21,052 SQ. FT. /
CONCRETE WITH SOLAR REFLECTANCE OF .39=12,479 SQ
PERCENTAGE: 12,479/21,052= 359% \

FOR PROJECTS THAT INCLUDE LANDSCAPE WORK, \

THE LANDSCAPE CERTIFICATION, FORM GRN 12, /
SHALL BE COMPLETED PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION \
APPROVAL \

GLAZING
CONFORMING TO THE HUMAN

IN THE FOLLOWING LOCATIONS SHALL BE SAFETY GLAZING \
IMPACT LOADS OF SECTION R308.3 /

FIXED AND OPERABLE PANELS OF SWINGING, SLIDING AND BI-FOLD
DOOR ASSEMBLIES.

GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL ADJACENT TO A
DOOR WHERE THE NEAREST VERTICAL EDGE IS WITHIN A 24—INCH ARC
OF EITHER VERTICAL EDGE OF THE DOOR IN A CLOSED POSITION AND

WHOSE BOTTOM EDGE IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR OR
WALKING SURFACE

GLAZING IN AN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL THAT MEETS ALL
OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS:

EXPOSED AREA OF AN INDIVIDUAL PANE GREATER THAN 9 SQ. FT.
BOTTOM EDGE LESS THAN 18 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR

TOP EDGE GREATER THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE FLOOR

ONE OR MORE WALKING SURFACES WITHIN 36 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF
THE GLAZING

GLAZING IN RAILINGS

THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND
UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION
FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL—BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS,
PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION
OF THE HOOK—-UP. THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN
FEET OF ANY POWER LINES—WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES ARE
LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE
CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON
THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY
METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING.

CONSTRUCTION WASTE SHALL BE REDUCED BY 50%.
CONSTRUCTION WASTE WILL BE HANDLED:
CITY OF LOS ANGELES CERTIFIED HAULER

INDICATE HOW

GLAZING IN ENCLOSURES FOR OR WALLS FACING HOT TUBS, WHIRPOOLS, SAUNAS, STEAM ROOMS,
BATHTUBS AND SHOWERS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES
MEASURED VERTICALLY ABOVE ANY STANDING OR WALKING SURFACE.

GLAZING IN WALLS AND FENCES ADJACENT TO INDOOR AND OUTDOOR SWIMMING POOLS, HOT
TUBS, AND SPAS WHERE THE BOTTOM EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 60 INCHES ABOVE
A WALKING SURFACE AND WITHIN 60 INCHES, MEASURED HORIZONTALLY AND IN STRAIGHT LINE,
OF THE WATERS EDGE.

GLAZING WHERE THE BOTTOM EXPOSED EDGE OF THE GLAZING IS LESS THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE
THE PLANE OF THE ADJACENT WALKING SURFACE OF STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS BETWEEN FLIGHT OF
STAIRS AND RAMPS.

GLAZING ADJACENT TO THE LANDING AT THE BOTTOM OF A STAIRWAY WHERE THE GLAZING IS
LESS THAN 36 INCHES ABOVE THE LANDING AND WITHIN 60 INCHES HORIZONTALLY OF THE
BOTTOM TREAD.

VERY HIGH FIRE HAZARD SEVERITY ZONE NOTES

1. CLASS A ROOF COVERING IS REQUIRED FOR ALL BUILDINGS. WOOD SHAKES AND SHINGLES ARE NOT
PERMITTED. (7207.4, 1505)

2. VALLEY FLASHINGS SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 0.019—INCH (0.48 MM) (NO. 26GALVANIZED SHEET
GAGE) CORROSION—RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER A MINIMUM 36—INCH—WIDE (914MM) UNDERLAYMENT
CONSISTING OF ONE LAYER OF NO. 72 ASTM CAP SHEET RUNNING THE FULL LENGTH OF THE VALLEY

(704A.1.3)

3. ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT THE ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND
DEBRIS IN THE GUTTER (704A.1.5)

4. (ROOF) (ATTIC) (EXTERIOR WALL) VENTS SHALL RESIST THE INTRUSION OF FLAME AND EMBERS INTO
THE ATTIC AREA OF THE STRUCTURE, OR SHALL BE PROTECTED BY CORROSION—RESISTANT,
NONCOMBUSTIBLE WIRE MESH WITH 1/4—INCH (6MM) OPENINGS OR ITS EQUIVALENT. VENTS SHALL NOT
BE INSTALLED IN EAVES AND CORNICES (704A.2.1, 704A3.2.1, 704A2.2., 7207.3)

5. EAVES AND SOFFITS SHALL MEET THE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12—7A—3 OR

SHALL BE PROTECTED BY IGNITION—RESISTANT MATERIALS OR NONCOMBUSTIBLE

CONSTRUCTION ON THE EXPOSED UNDERSIDE (704A.2.3)

A5.0

127’

6. EXTERIOR WALLS SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR IGNITION—RESISTANT MATERIAL, HEAVY
TIMBER, OR LOG WALL CONSTRUCTION OR SHALL PROVIDE PROTECTION FROM THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES

AND EMBERS IN ACCORDANCE WITH STANDARD SFM 12—7A—1 (704A3.1)

7. EXTERIOR WALL COVERINGS SHALL EXTEND FROM THE TOP OF FOUNDATION TO THE ROOF, AND TERMINATE
AT 2—INCH (50.8MM) NOMINAL SOLID WOOD BLOCKING BETWEEN RAFTERS AT ALL ROOF OVERHANGS, OR IN
THE CASE OF ENCLOSED EAVES, TERMINATE AT THE ENCLOSURE (704A.3.2.2)

8. EXTERIOR WINDOWS, WINDOW WALLS GLAZE DOORS, AND GLAZED OPENINGS WITHIN EXTERIOR DOORS SHALL
BE INSULATING—GLASS UNITS WITH A MINIMUM OF ONE TEMPERED PANE, OR GLASS BLOCK UNITS, OR HAVE A
FIRE-RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20 MINUTES WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO ASTM E 2010, OR
CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF SFM 12—7A—2 (704A.3.2.3)

9. EXTERIOR DOOR ASSEMBLIES SHALL CONFORM TO THE PERFORMANCE REQUIREMENTS OF STANDARD SFM
12—7A—1 OR SHALL BE APPROVED NONCOMBUSTIBLE CONSTRUCTION, OR SOLID CORE WOOD HAVING STILES

AND RAILS NOT LESS THAN 1 3/8 INCHES THICK WITH INTERIOR FIELD PANEL THICKNESS NO LESS THAN 1
1/4 INXCHES THICK, OR SHALL HAVE A FIRE—RESISTANCE RATING OF NOT LESS THAN 20

MINUTES WHEN TESTED ACCORDING TO ASTM E 2074. (EXCEPTION: NONCOMBUSTIBLE OR EXTERIOR
FIRE—RETARDANT TREATED WOOD VEHICLE ACCESS DOORS) (704A.3.2.3)

11. THE UNDERSIDE OF CANTILEVERED AND OVERHANGING APPENDAGES AND FLOOR

SHALL BE ENLOSED TO THE GRADE (704A.4.21.)

10. DECKING, SURFACES, STAIR TREADS, RISERS, AND LANDINGS OF DECKS, PORCHES, AND BALCONIES 18.
WHERE ANY PORTION OF SUCH SERVICE IS WITHIN 10 FEET (3048MM) OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE SHALL
BE CONSTRUCTED OF HEAVY TIMBER, NON COMBUSTIBLE OR OTHER APPROVED MATERIALS PER SEC.704A.4.1
PROJECTIONS SHALL MAINTAIN THE IGNITION—RESISTANT INTEGRITY OF EXTERIOR WALLS, OR THE PROJECTION

19.
12. BUILDINGS SHALL HAVE ALL UNDERFLOOR AREAS COMPLETELY ENCLOSED TO THE GRADE WITH

20.

CONSTRUCTION AS REQUIRED FOR EXTERIOR WALLS (704A.4.2.2,7207.1)
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13. ALL UTILITIES, PIPES, FURNACES, WATER HEATERS OR OTHER MECHANICAL DEVICES LOCATED
IN AN EXPOSED UNDER—-FLOOR AREA OF A RESIDENTIAL BUILDING
SHALL BE ENCLOSED WITH MATERIALS AS REQUIRED FOR 1—HOUR FIRE RESISTIVE

CONSTRUCTION (7207.2)

14. THE SPACE BETWEEN THE ROOF COVERING AND ROOF DECKING SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED TO PREVENT THE INTRUSION OF FLAMES AND EMBERS AND BE
FIRE STOPPED PER 704A.1.2

15. NO TRELLIS IS PERMITTED WITHIN 10 FEET OF THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE.

16. TRELLIS MORE THAN 10 FEET FROM THE PRIMARY STRUCTURE SHALL BE
CONSTRUCTED OF HEAVY TIMBER OR NON COMBUSTIBLE MATERIALS. MINIMUM OF 4
SPACING IS REQUIRED BETWEEN THE MEMBERS. (INFORMATION BULLETIN

NO. P/BC 2008-023).

17. PROTECTION OF WOOD AND WOOD BASED PRODUCTS FROM DECAY SHALL BE PROVIDED IN
THE LOCATIONS SPECIFIED PER SECTION R317.1 BY THE USE OF NATURALLY DURABLE WOOD
OR WOOD THAT IS PRESERVATIVE-TREATED IN ACCORDANCE WITH AWPA U1 FOR THE SPECIES,
PRODUCT, PRESERVATIVE AND END USE. PRESERVATIVES SHALL BE LISTED IN SECTION 4 OF
AWPA U1.

THE CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT RESTRICT A FIVE-FOOT CLEAR AND UNOBSTRUCTED ACCESS TO ANY
WATER OR POWER DISTRIBUTION FACILITIES (POWER POLES, PULL—BOXES, TRANSFORMERS, VAULTS,
PUMPS, VALVES, METERS, APPURTENANCES, ETC.) OR TO THE LOCATION OF THE HOOK—UP. THE
CONSTRUCTION SHALL NOT BE WITHIN TEN FEET OF ANY POWER LINES—WHETHER OR NOT THE LINES
ARE LOCATED ON THE PROPERTY. FAILURE TO COMPLY MAY CAUSE CONSTRUCTION DELAYS AND/OR
ADDITIONAL EXPENSES.

AN APPROVED SEISMIC GAS SHUTOFF VALVE WILL BE INSTALLED ON THE FUEL GAS LINE ON THE
DOWNSTREAM SIDE OF THE UTILITY METER AND BE RIGIDLY CONNECTED TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE
BUILDING OR STRUCTURE CONTAINING THE FUEL GAS PIPING.

CONSTRUCTION WASTE SHALL BE REDUCED BY 50%. INDICATE HOW CONSTRUCTION WASTE
WILL BE HANDLED:
CITY OF LOS ANGELES CERTIFIED HAULER
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